19.40%, respectively, of the issued share capital of Enterprises (in the form of

Enterprises ADSs in the case of Wits Basin Shareholders) on a fully-diluted basis

(assuming that there will be no change in its share capital from the date of this

announcement to Completion and assuming full exercise of the Substitute Options,

Substitute Warrants and Substitute Equity Rights). A further analysis of the

shareholding structure of Enterprises before and after Completion is set out below in

the section headed “Changes to the shareholdings in Enterprises as a result of the

Merger” below.

— 22 —

Changes to shareholdings in Enterprises as a result of the Merger

The beneficial interest in Enterprises of Wits Basin Shareholders, International and

public Enterprises Shareholders immediately before and after Completion are as

follows:-

Before Completion

Immediately after
Completion but

before exercise of
any Substitute

Options, Substitute
Warrants and

Substitute
Equity Rights

Immediately after
Completion and

after full exercise
of all Substitute

Options, Substitute
Warrants and

Substitute
Equity Rights

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

Wits Basin
Shareholders
(Notes 1 and 2) Nil Nil 2,456,894,395 38.49 3,345,286,315 46.00

International 1,410,852,520 35.93 1,410,852,520 22.10 1,410,852,520 19.40
Existing public

Enterprises
Shareholders 2,516,222,720 64.07 2,516,222,720 39.41 2,516,222,720 34.60

Total 3,927,075,240 100.00 6,383,969,635 100.00 7,272,361,555 100.00

Notes:

1. Including holders of outstanding Wits Basin Convertible Notes, Wits Basin Options, Wits Basin

Warrants and Wits Basin Equity Acquisition Rights. To the best knowledge of Enterprises, no

single Wits Basin Shareholder will become a controlling shareholder (as such term is defined in

the Listing Rules) of Enterprises immediately after and as a result only of Completion.

2. Interests in Enterprises Shares through Enterprises ADSs.

— 23 —

3. The numbers given above are based on the assumption that holders of the Wits Basin Options,

Wits Basin Warrants and Wits Basin Equity Acquisition Rights consent, to the extent that their

[…]

of accrued and unpaid interest under the Wits Basin Convertible Notes will depend on the

Effective Time, which is not currently known. Because all Wits Basin Convertible Notes

outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time will automatically convert into Wits Basin

Shares, the holders of Wits Basin Convertible Notes will be holders of Wits Basin Shares as of

the Effective Time and will be treated the same as all other holders of Wits Basin Shares. Wits

Basin Convertible Notes are not Wits Basin Options, Wits Basin Warrants or Wits Basin Equity

Acquisition Rights.

— 24 —

5. The interests of the Wits Basin Managers and the Wits Basin Major Shareholders (both included

in “Wits Basin Shareholders”) are and are expected to be as follows:-

Their interests in Enterprises Shares will be through Enterprises ADSs.

Before Completion

Immediately after
Completion but

before exercise of
any Substitute

Options, Substitute
Warrants and

Substitute Equity
Rights

Immediately after
Completion and

after full exercise of
all Substitute

Options, Substitute
Warrants and

Substitute Equity
Rights

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

No. of
Enterprises

Shares %

H. Vance White Nil Nil Nil Nil 31,456,461 0.43
Stephen D. King

and his spouse Nil Nil Nil Nil 123,656,433 1.70
Mark D. Dacko Nil Nil Nil Nil 20,934,817 0.29
Clyde L. Smith Nil Nil Nil Nil 43,388,222 0.60
Norman D.

Lowenthal Nil Nil 4,338,822 0.07 21,694,111 0.30
Andrew Green Nil Nil 142,096,428 2.23 142,096,428 1.95
Thomas Brazil and

his spouse Nil Nil 104,085,460 1.63 177,574,261 2.44
Pacific Dawn

Capital Nil Nil 75,220,187 1.18 154,765,268 2.13
Hawk Precious

Minerals Inc. and
its wholly-owned
subsidiary Nil Nil 74,898,918 1.17 75,549,742 1.04

6. The numbers in the tables above are based on WB Shares in issue at 6 July 2007 Minnesota

time being the latest practicable date for ascertaining this information.

Reasons for the Merger

The current principal activities of the Enterprises Group are knitting, bleaching and

dyeing fabrics. Enterprises has no intention of disposing of its existing businesses

after Completion.

— 25 —

R.14.58(2)

International at present accounts for Enterprises as an “associate” using the equity
method. Completion of the Merger will result in an immediate and material dilution
of International’s interest in Enterprises. International will remain a significant